
 
 

HERITAGE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VARANASI 
NOTICE OF TENDER 

TENDER No.:- HIMS/PROJECT/TENDER-1/2024  

1 NAME OF WORKS CONSTRUCTION OF  PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE GROUND + 6 FLOOR INCLUDING  WATER 
STORAGE TANK 40000 LTRS CAPACITY AND  SEPTIC TANK AND SOAK WELL FOR 100 
USERS WITH NECESSORY  REQD SEWAGE PIPE LINES AT HIMS VARANASI. 

2  Estimated  COST  Rs 8,00,00,000.00 ( EIGHT CRORES)  

3 Bid type Single cover system 

4 Period of completion 9 MONTHS 

5 Cost of tender documents Rs. 500/- in the shape of DD/ Banker’s  Cheque from any scheduled/ Nationalized bank in 
favour of heritage institute of medical science NH-2 bypass Bhadwar. 

6 Website /Portal address www.heritageims.com 

7 Correspondence heritageims1@gmail.com 

8 Type of contract LUMPSUM 

9 Information detail  

 a)Bid submission start date 12/04/2024 (Friday) 

 b)Last date of bid submission 27/04/2024 (Saturday) 

 c)Date of bid opening 02/05/2024 (Thursday), 4:30 PM 

10 Eligibility criteria Have executed similar work in 3 places value at least 80% of the coated price. 

11 For all contractors Contractor will not be allowed to execute the work by subletting or through power of 
attorney holder on his behalf to a third party/ another firm except son/ daughter of 
proprietor/ partner/ director and firm’s own employee, director, Project manager. This 
shall be subject to certain conditions which will be prescribed in the Notice Inviting 
Tender forming part of the tender documents. 

 CRITICAL DATES  

12 Publishing date And time of tender 
documents 

12/04/2024 

13 Starting date and time of tender 
documents downloading 

12/04/2024 

14 Clarification start date & time 13/04/2024    (Between 9: AM to 4:45PM) 

15 Clarification end date & time 26-04-2024    (Between 9: AM to 4:45PM) 

16 Pre-bid meeting date & time To be decided on request of vendor 

17 Bid documents download end date & 
time 

26/04/2024 (1500 Hrs) 

18 Closing date and time of bid Submission  26/04/2024 (1600 Hrs) 

19 Date and time of 'T' bid opening (Cover 
No 1) 

NA 

20 Date and time of 'Q' bid opening (Cover 
No 2) 

NA 

21 Tender issuing and Accepting Officer Project Head HIMS Varanasi 

22 Executing authority Project Head HIMS Varanasi 

23 Contact No 9140652771, 9602907273 

 
 
 
___________________ ___                                                  
Signature of Contractor                                                        

 
__________________ 

Project Head 
 

________________ 
Vice Chairman 
HIMS Bhadwar 



 

 

 

 

 


